Ÿ)	1	.00	

Ý	٠.	1	.Oo	1
				 _

1n_c	94-2000 = Y 700
DOCKET ID. NO: RE	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
101385466	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata 1014	79487 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Midwest Biofuels, Inc.	Name: <u>InterWest, L.C.</u>
Individual(a)	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 502 1st Street
⊠Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Other	City:_Ralston State: lowa Zip: 51459
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	General PartnershipLimited Partnership
☑ Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	☑Other lowa Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: May 15, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,827,157
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: Involved:
Name: <u>Wendy K. Marsh</u> .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084]
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Previously submitted. If additional fees are required,
	please charge to Deposit Account No. 26-0084.
Street Address: <u>801 Grand, Suite 3200</u> .	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
T	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
4/2000 GTON11 00000044 260084 1827157	11/1
	\$7 11. A \$117/A7)
C:481 Wendy K40,00 CH	MNON - S/11/00
Name of Person Signing	gnature / Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	THOUSE COVER SHEET INTORMATION TO:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-21-2000

\sim	۸ ۸	۷C	:F	L	L	E	D
(:	Αľ	VС	/L-	_	_	_	

06-20-2000

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

05-22-2000	05-	22.	20	00
------------	-----	-----	----	----

CANCELLED

Patent and Trademark Of

J.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34 Commissioner of Pa	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Midwest Biofuels, Inc.	Name: <u>InterWest, L.C.</u>
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
⊠Ccrporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	City:State:Zip:
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
☑ Assignment Merger	Limited PartnershipCorporation-State
☑ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	☑Other Iowa Limited Liability Company
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes ☑ No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,827,157
Additional acceptance of	Asshed O. V. Mar
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wendy K. Marsh .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 .
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or credit
	any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 26-0084] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand, Suite 3200 .	8. Deposit account number:
	or a specification in the second seco
City: <u>Des Moines</u> . State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50309</u> .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Ad.
	Though 5/19/00
Wendy K. Marsh Name of Person Signing	gnature Dake
9/2000 DIGUYEN 00000158 1827157 Total number of pages including cov	
C:481 40.00 00	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0610**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Midwest Biofuels, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 9135 Barton, Overland Park, Kansas 66214, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,827,157, dated March 22, 1994, on the mark SOY RELEASE, AND

WHEREAS, InterWest, L.C., an Iowa limited liability company, with an address of 502 1st Street, Ralston, Iowa 51459, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Midwest Biofuels, Inc. does hereby assign unto InterWest, L.C., all right, title and interest which Midwest Biofuels, Inc., has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark and the registration thereof No. 1,827,157, the same to be held and enjoyed by InterWest, L.C., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

MIDWEST BIOFUELS, INC.

COUNTY OF Carry

On this 15th day of May, 2000, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared LEE DERR, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the PRESIDENT of MIDWEST BIOFUELS, INC.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said LEE DERR, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

Anda X. Daves

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

Commission Expires 3/31/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002151 FRAME: 0611